
 RZYM ONZ PROC 2-2020

PRZEDMIOT ZAMÓWIENIA TERMIN SKŁADANIA OFERT PODMIOT ZAMAWIAJĄCY BENEFICJENT TRYB POSTĘPOWANIA ŹRÓDŁO

Emergency Aerial Desert Locust Survey 

Operations in Ethiopia and Kenya
27-02-2020 FAO Kenia Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Fishing Gears 27-02-2020 FAO Pakistan Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Procurement of Crop & vegetable seeds ITB 

Nr 2020/FRNIR/FRNIR/104624 to be 

delivered to the FAO warehouse in 

Damaturu, Maiduguri & Yola (North-East 

Nigeria) including Ogoja (Cross River)

27-02-2020 FAO Nigeria Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Procurement of WET BLENDED FERTILIZER 

NPK COMPLEX 15-15-15 to be delivered to 

Damaturu, Maiduguri & Yola (North-East 

Nigeria)

27-02-2020 FAO Nigeria Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Provision of Graphic materials and Printing 

Services
27-02-2020 WFP Włochy Expression of Interest UN Global Marketplace

Tool Kit 27-02-2020 FAO Pakistan Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

TRAVAUX D'AMENAGEMENT DES MARAIS 

DANS LA PROVINCE DE CANKUZO ET RUYIGI
27-02-2020 FAO Burundi Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

FAO REU 2020/02- 4WD 25 HP Agricultural 

Tractor
28-02-2020 FAO Bułgaria Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Procurement of Fertilizers (FAO Georgia) 28-02-2020 FAO Gruzja Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Procurement of Fertilizers (Framework 

Agreement)
28-02-2020 FAO Gruzja Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Supply and delivery of 4,000 pieces of shade 

cloth UV Resistance (white colour) to be 

delivered to Maseru, Lesotho

28-02-2020 FAO Lesotho Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Lista ogłoszonych zamówień - FAO, WFP i IFAD

Strona 1

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/104437
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/104437
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/104152
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/104355
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/104355
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/104355
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/104355
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/104355
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/104342
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/104342
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/104342
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/104342
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/104464
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/104464
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/104167
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/103096
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/103096
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/103219
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/103219
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/104170
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/104250
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/104250
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/104317
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/104317
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/104317


 RZYM ONZ PROC 2-2020

Supply and delivery of 50 MT of wheat seed 

to be delivered to Maseru, Lesotho
28-02-2020 FAO Lesotho Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Supply and delivery of Maiz (Abontem) 

25KG/Bags
28-02-2020 FAO Liberia Request for Proposal UN Global Marketplace

Beehives, Bee colonies and beekeeping 

equipment
29-02-2020 FAO Azerbejdżan Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Improving scientific information on the 

fisheries for tuna and tuna-like species in the 

Indian Ocean

29-02-2020 FAO Ocean Indyjski Expression of Interest CPT FAO, WFP, IFAD

Third party Verification & Validation 

Consultancy Services
29-02-2020 WFP Jemen Expression of Interest UN Global Marketplace

Achats de semence des intrants (semences 

vivrières) à Mopti, Tombouctou Ségou , 

Sikasso et Koulikoro

01-03-2020 FAO Mali Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Vegetable seeds for Delivery to districts of 

Ghor, Daikundi , Urozgan, Badakhshan and 

Herat Provinces, Afghanistan

01-03-2020 FAO Afganistan Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Provision of technical assistance and services 

for improvement of legal framework and 

institutional capacity to promote organic 

agriculture

02-03-2020 FAO Tadżykistan Request for Proposal UN Global Marketplace

Tender for Two Wheel Tractors & Spares and 

Single Axle Trailers & Spares
02-03-2020 FAO Zambia Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Achat volailles KUROILER (RELANCE) 03-03-2020 FAO Madagaskar Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Demande de cotation d'un Transport routier 

des outils agricoles de l’entrepôt de FAO 

Kinshasa à l’Entrepôt FAO Tshikapa

03-03-2020 FAO
Demokratyczna 

Republika Konga
Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Transfert d'argent par téléphone 03-03-2020 FAO Madagaskar Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Strona 2

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/104310
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/104310
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/104501
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/104501
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/104428
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/104428
http://www.fao.org/unfao/procurement/bidding-opportunities/user-form/en/
http://www.fao.org/unfao/procurement/bidding-opportunities/user-form/en/
http://www.fao.org/unfao/procurement/bidding-opportunities/user-form/en/
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/103275
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/103275
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/104195
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/104195
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/104195
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/104210
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/104210
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/104210
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/104182
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/104182
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/104182
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/104182
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/104219
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/104219
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/104290
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/104488
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/104488
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/104488
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/104297


 RZYM ONZ PROC 2-2020

Appel d'offres pour acquisition des meubles 

préfabriqués à livrer à Kinshasa
04-03-2020 FAO

Demokratyczna 

Republika Konga
Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Conference Facilities for GEF Validation 

Workshop 17 March 2020
04-03-2020 FAO Zimbabwe Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Day Old Broiler Chicks (20/71) 04-03-2020 FAO Pakistan Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

EQUIPOS HERRAMIENTAS E INSUMOS PARA 

CACAO
04-03-2020 FAO Kolumbia Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Plants (20/74) 04-03-2020 FAO Pakistan Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Poultry Feed (20/72) 04-03-2020 FAO Pakistan Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Poultry Items (20/73) 04-03-2020 FAO Pakistan Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Procurement of Animal Compound Feed 04-03-2020 FAO Pakistan Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Veterinary Vaccines for South Sudan 04-03-2020 FAO Sudan Południowy Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Establishment, Installation of fruits plants 

nurseries including Installation of Lath House 

and Fencing Material (20-75)

05-03-2020 FAO Pakistan Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Rehabilitation and civil works, Al Jazeera 

main irrigation Canal in Rabia, Nineveh 

Governorate, Republic of Iraq

05-03-2020 FAO Irak Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

ACHAT DE SEMENCES VIVRIERES ET 

FOURRAGERES
06-03-2020 FAO Burkina Faso Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Procurement of Forestry Equipment and 

Supplies for GCP/MYA/017/GFF Project
06-03-2020 FAO Mianma Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF SOLAR 

POWERED IRRIGATION SYSTEM AT NAMIYASI 

RTC

06-03-2020 FAO Malawi Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Tender for Laptops and Printers 06-03-2020 FAO Gruzja Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Strona 3

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/104330
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/104330
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/104381
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/104381
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/104216
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/104339
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/104339
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/104221
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/104215
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/104214
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/104287
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/104373
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/104389
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/104389
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/104389
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/104525
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/104525
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/104525
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/104518
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/104518
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/104468
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/104468
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/104231
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/104231
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/104231
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/104314


 RZYM ONZ PROC 2-2020

Desktops and Ups 11-03-2020 FAO Egipt Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Consumables 12-03-2020 FAO Egipt Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

PROCUREMENT OF POULTRY FEEDS AND DAY 

OLD CHICKS
13-03-2020 FAO Ghana Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

PROCUREMENT OF VETERINARY KITS AND 

DRUGS
13-03-2020 FAO Ghana Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Digital Research Microscope 15-03-2020 FAO Egipt Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Supply, delivery, and installation of two (2) 

equipped greenhouses for date palm trees 

multiplication in Djibouti

19-03-2020 FAO Dżibuti Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Reinforcement of Retaining Wall Adjacent to 

S. Balbina at FA0 Headquarters in Rome
23-03-2020 FAO Włochy Request for Proposal UN Global Marketplace

Safeguarding and disposal of obsolete 

pesticides in Central Asia (900 tonnes)
01-08-2020 FAO Azja Środkowa Expression of Interest CPT FAO, WFP, IFAD

Safeguarding and disposal of obsolete 

pesticides in 8 CILSS/Sahel countries
01-08-2020 FAO Sahel Expression of Interest CPT FAO, WFP, IFAD

ZRÓDŁO LICZBA OFERT

UN Global Marketplace 44

CPT: Common Procurement Team for FAO, 

WFP, IFAD in Rome
3

Strona 4

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/104411
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/104417
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/104379
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/104379
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/104392
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/104392
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/104524
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/104521
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/104521
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/104521
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/104502
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/104502
http://www.fao.org/unfao/procurement/bidding-opportunities/user-form/en/
http://www.fao.org/unfao/procurement/bidding-opportunities/user-form/en/
http://www.fao.org/unfao/procurement/bidding-opportunities/user-form/en/
http://www.fao.org/unfao/procurement/bidding-opportunities/user-form/en/
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice
http://www.fao.org/unfao/procurement/bidding-opportunities/user-form/en/
http://www.fao.org/unfao/procurement/bidding-opportunities/user-form/en/


 RZYM ONZ PROC 2-2020

PODMIOT ZAMAWIAJĄCY LICZBA OFERT

Organizacja Narodów Zjednoczonych do 

spraw Wyżywienia i Rolnictwa (FAO)
45

Światowy Program Żywnościowy (WFP) 2

Międzynarodowy Fundusz Rozwoju Rolnictwa 

(IFAD)
0

TRYB POSTĘPOWANIA LICZBA OFERT

Invitation to Bid 39

Request for Information 0

Request for Quotation 0

Expression of Interest 5

Request for Proposal 3

Łączna liczba ofert 47

Więcej informacji

Kontakt

Opracował :

Najczęściej zamawiane towary: podstawowe środki chemiczne (nawozy i pestycydy); produkty rolne (nasiona, rośliny uprawne, warzywa, sadzonki); maszyny specjalne (maszyny rolnicze, 

ciągniki, urządzenia natryskowe, urządzenia nawadniające);  wyposażenie do transportu; sprzęt biurowy i informatyczny; sprzęt medyczny, przyrządy precyzyjne i optyczne (sprzęt 

laboratoryjny); produkty weterynaryjne, farmaceutyczne i szczepionki; produkty przemiału zbóż, skrobie i produkty skrobiowe (pokarm dla ryb, pasza dla zwierząt hodowlanych i drobiu); 

produkty chemiczne, włókna sztuczne, guma i tworzywa sztuczne; żywe zwierzęta i produkty pochodzenia zwierzęcego, gotowe wyroby metalowe, maszyny i sprzęt (małe narzędzia 

rolnicze, motyki, kilofy itp.).

Najczęściej zamawiane usługi: usługi naprawy i konserwacji; technologia informacyjna; transport, przechowywanie i obsługa materiałów; komunikacja; architektura, inżynieria, 

budownictwo i inne usługi techniczne; usługi handlowe, usługi biznesowe, ankiety i badania; trening; ubezpieczenie.

Zespół Stałego Przedstawiciela RP przy FAO, WFP i IFAD w Rzymie
Rzym, 24 lutego 2020 r.

Strona 5

http://www.fao.org/unfao/procurement/general-information/en/
http://www.fao.org/unfao/procurement/contact-information/en/

